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[No. 81, S.] 	 [Published February 15, 1882.] 

CHAPTER 9. 
AN ACT to amend section 2 of chapter 81 of the general laws 

of 1874, entitled "an act to provide tor the election and gov. 
era meat of directors of the Taylor Orphan Asylum In Racine 
county." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 81 of the general Amended. 

laws of 1871 is hereby amendel by adding thereto at 
the end thereof the following : Provided, that said cm.- 
poration may pay to its treasurer compensation for his 
services not exceeding $600 per annum. 

SEcnoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 14, 1882. 

[No. 84, S.] 	 [Published February 17, 1882J 

CHAPTER 10. 
AN ACT to revoke, annul and resume the grant of lands made 

by chapter 126 of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 144 to 
the Chicago tk Northern Pacific Air Line Railway Company 
(now the Chicago. Portage and Superior Railway Company), 
and to repeal sections 8, 9 and 10 ot said chapter 126, and to 
confer said grant at lands upon the Chicago, ht. Paul, Mimic. 
apolis & Omaha Railway Company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SEcTioN 1. The grant of lands made to the Chi- Lind grant re. 

cago & Northern Pacific Air L.ne Riilway Company souf  zidscia Bette 

(now the Chicago, Portage & Superior Railway Com- 
pany), by section 8 of ch ipter 126 of the laws of Wis-
consin for the year 1874, entitled " an act to confer 
certain lands upon the North Wisconsin Railway Coin-
pany, and the Chicago & Northern Pacific Air Line 
Railway Company, and to execute the trusts assumed 
by the state of Wisconsin by its acceptance of the 
grants of land made by congreq3 by acts approved 
June 3, 1856, and May 5, l864," is hereby revoked 
and annulled and said lands are hereby resumed by 
the state of Wisconsin. 

SEcnoN 2. There is hereby granted to the Chicago, Granted to the 
St. Paul, Minneapolis & Omaha Railway Company all  
the right, title, and interest which the state of Wiscon. ilt ionomaha 
sin now bas or may hereafter acquire in, and to the 
lands granted to said state by acts of congress approved 
June 3, 1856, and May 5, 184 to aid in the construe- 


